

**3 Forms to Use:**  
 1. Bid Results on Civil Works  
 2. Bid Results on Goods and Services  
 3. Bid Results on Consulting Services  
**INDIVIDUAL BID-OUTS ARE NOT ALLOWED**

Republic of the Philippines  
 CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

**Province, City or Municipality: TALAVERA**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2020**

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1		Construction of 3 Barrel Box Culvert	Sicsican Matanda, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	996,900.00	R.M. DOMINGO BUILDERS & GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	Cabubulaonan, Talavera, N.E.	990,996.92	October 28, 2020	45 days
2		Patching of Roads	Poblacion Sur, Pag-asa, Maestrang Kikay, La Torre & Lomboy, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	1,000,000.00			996,196.32		45 days
3		Improvement of Comelec Office	Municipal Compound, Pag-asa, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	108,000.00			107,672.60		20 days
4		Local Access Road – Upgrading of Bagong Silang Road Leading to Talavera Ecological Park	Bagong Silang, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	12,299,000.00	R.M. DOMINGO BUILDERS & GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	Cabubulaonan, Talavera, N.E.	12,272,837.22	December 22, 2020	120 days
5		Road Reblocking	Bantug Hacienda, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	2,926,000.00			2,919,951.34		60 days
6		Construction of Slope Protection & Additional 1 Barrel Box Culvert	Sicsican Matanda, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	996,000.00			991,037.67		45 days
7		LED Board Frame	Barangay Hall, Pinagpanaan, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	885,500.00			883,826.89		45 days
8		Improvement of Lactation Office	Municipal Compound, Pag-asa, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	383,610.53			381,218.21		30 days
9		Improvement of Elementary School Gym	Pantoc Bulac Elementary School, Pantoc Bulac, Talavera, N.E.	1,087,830.00			1,081,654.66		45 days
10		Installation of Gym Canopy	La Torre Elementary School, La Torre, Talavera, N.E.	833,000.00			830,042.36		30 days

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARVIN DC. MARCIAL  
 BAC Secretariat

ALFREDO S. ATRAJE  
 BAC Chairman

Republic of the Philippines  
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

**Province, City or Municipality: TALAVERA**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2020**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
1	Purchase of Office Supplies, Janitorial Supplies & Accessories	2,025,274.00	TALAVERA SCHOOLMART & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Poblacion, Sto. Domingo, N..E	2,012,573.00	October 28, 2020
2	Purchase of Office Equipment, Furniture & Fixtures & ICT Equipment	3,360,590.20	TALAVERA SCHOOLMART & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Poblacion, Sto. Domingo, N..E	3,359,710.00	
3	Purchase of Tablets for NEUST-MGT Students	5,500,000.00	SWPKS IT Solution Inc.	170 Salcedo St., Legaspi Village, San Lorenzo, Makati City	5,498,000.00	
4	Purchase of Drugs & Medicines	3,091,831.54	MED-LINES PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS	Cabanatuan City	3,090,668.05	
5	Purchase of Spare Parts & Labor for the Repair & Maintenance of Light Vehicle & Heavy Equipment	1,630,991.00	VELCOB TRADING	La Torre, Talavera, N.E.	1,630,470.00	
6	Purchase of Construction Materials	239,160.00	VELCOB TRADING	La Torre, Talavera, N.E.	238,260.00	
7	Purchase of Meals & Snacks for Various Activities	52,760.00	DOUBLE J CATERING SERVICES	San Pascual, Talavera, N.E.	52,760.00	
8	Lot Survey and Approved Subdivision Pan, Processing of Titling of Lots and Establishment of Corner Lots	1,034,000.00	D.B. GREGORIO SURVEYING OFFICE	Andal Alino, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	1,034,000.00	
9	Purchase of Office Supplies, Janitorial Supplies & Accessories	2,528,484.40	TALAVERA SCHOOLMART & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Poblacion, Sto. Domingo, N..E	2,521,512.40	December 22, 2020
10	Purchase of Office Equipment, Furniture & Fixtures & ICT Equipment	732,139.00	TALAVERA SCHOOLMART & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Poblacion, Sto. Domingo, N..E	731,000.00	

11	Purchase of LED Wall	4,000,000.00	THREE PIXELS CCTV & WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY	Cabanatuan City	3,998,500.00	December 22, 2020
12	Purchase of Motorcycles	1,800,000.00	MOTORCENTRUM CORPORATION	San Leonardo, Nueva Ecija	1,800,000.00	
13	Purchase of Side Car	810,000.00	ANICIA T. PAMPANGAN TRADING	Pantoc, Aliaga, Nueva Ecija	804,000.00	
14	Printing of Newspaper Talavera Ngayon & Flyers	390,000.00	KASAPI KAAGAPAY MARKETING CORPORATION	Poblacion Sur, Talavera, N.E	390,000.00	
15	Purchase of Seedlings for MENRO	200,000.00	DEZI-DEN NURSERY	Calipahan, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	200,000.00	
16	Purchase of Meals & Snacks for Various Activities	229,840.00	DOUBLE J CATERING SERVICES	San Pascual, Talavera, N.E.	229,840.00	

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARVIN DC. MARCIAL  
BAC Secretariat

ALFREDO S. ATRAJE  
BAC Chairman

Republic of the Philippines  
CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

**Province, City or Municipality: TALAVERA**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2020**

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		N/A							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARVIN DC. MARCIAL  
BAC Secretariat

ALFREDO S. ATRAJE  
BAC Chairman